Technical Data Sheet
FTTA Fiber Cable Assembly
2xLCC – 9µG657 – 2xLCC, armored FB-L98B-A0133-XXX
Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG
P.O.Box 1260       D-84526 Tittmoning       Germany
Tel.    : +49 8684 18-0
Email : info@rosenberger.de

o.
 K
G
Description
This 4 fiber optic jumper cable assembly connects remote radio heads (RRU) in telecommunication
applications. Each side of the jumper cable assembly is equipped with 2 LC-Compact connectors.
The main cable as well as the A Side are armoured be a metal braid which ensures the best
possible rodent protection. The connectors on top end (A Side) are overmolded, the connectors on
bottom end (B side) comes with standard boots. Divider on top end (A Side) is made in hotmelt
technology and especially designed for solid straight connections, divider at bottom end (B side) is
done with an heat shrink. The top end (A Side) is using 6mm armoured fan-outs, the bottom end (B
side) is using 2.9mm fan-out. This assembly could be used indoor and outdoor. The cable is UV
protected and flame retardant.
Available Variants
Type Length (mm) Weight (g) / pce
L98B-A0133-5000 5000 Tbd
L98B-A0133-10000 10000 Tbd
L98B-A0133-20000 20000 Tbd
L98B-A0133-35000 35000 Tbd
L98B-A0133-50000 50000 Tbd
L98B-A0133-75000 75000 Tbd
tbd
Length (m) Tolerances (mm)
L<=10 +100/-50
10<L ≤ 30 +200/-100